VI.

VII.

VIII.

Preventive Health and Health Services (PHHS) Block Grant
FFY22 Workplan and Budget Advisory Committee Meeting

Agenda
May 31, 2022, 4:00-5:00pm
Join the Virtual Meeting

By Phone:
219-225-6823; PIN: 984 716 393#

Health and Wellness Council Welcome
Jessica Kiel, Chair
e Agenda Review

Welcome and Open Public Hearing

4:00 PM

4:05 PM

Kristi Pier, MHS, Director, MDH Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and

Control
e Roll Call

Preventive Health and Health Services (PHHS) Block Grant
Olubukola Alonge, MD, MPH, Program Team Manager
Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Control

e FY 2022 Workplan and Budget Review
Questions and Council Comments and Feedback
Vote for Approval of PHHS FY 2022 Workplan and Budget

Close PHHS Advisory Committee Public Meeting

Reopen Council Meeting
e Public Comment

FDA Rules Prohibiting Menthol Cigarettes and Flavored Cigars
e Maryland Center for Tobacco Prevention and Control

Close Council Meeting

4:10 PM

4:27 PM

4:37 PM

4:45 PM

4:45 PM

4:50 PM

5:00 PM



http://meet.google.com/cgx-odfm-dee

