Preventive Health and Health Services (PHHS) Block Grant FFY22 Workplan and Budget Advisory Committee Meeting Agenda

May 31, 2022, 4:00-5:00pm

Join the Virtual Meeting

By Phone:

219-225-6823; PIN: 984 716 393#

I.	Health and Wellness Council Welcome Jessica Kiel, Chair • Agenda Review	4:00 PM
II.	Welcome and Open Public Hearing Kristi Pier, MHS, Director, MDH Center for Chronic Disease Prevention Control Roll Call	4:05 PM and
III.	Preventive Health and Health Services (PHHS) Block Grant Olubukola Alonge, MD, MPH, Program Team Manager Center for Chronic Disease Prevention and Control • FY 2022 Workplan and Budget Review	4:10 PM
IV.	Questions and Council Comments and Feedback	4:27 PM
V.	Vote for Approval of PHHS FY 2022 Workplan and Budget	4:37 PM
VI.	Close PHHS Advisory Committee Public Meeting	4:45 PM
VII.	Reopen Council Meeting • Public Comment	4:45 PM
VIII.	FDA Rules Prohibiting Menthol Cigarettes and Flavored Cigars • Maryland Center for Tobacco Prevention and Control	4:50 PM
IX.	Close Council Meeting	5:00 PM